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/GDP

705,098 28.4

822,734 31.1

964,822 34.9
1,096,947 38.0
1,216,936 39.5
1,344,314 40.7
1,451,267 42.4
1,518,093 41.9
1,567,803 40.4
1,609,100 38.7
1,663,379 36.8
1,716,473 36.2
1,783,681 36.9
1,925,393 39.9
2,066,046 42.2
2,251,847 45.2
2,446,581 48.1
2,579,875 50.2
2,952,491 58.7
3,316,687 66.4
3,675,547 72.9
3,924,341 79.5
4,210,991 86.0
4,569,736 92.6
4,990,137 100.1
5,269,279 104.7
5,317,015 104.1
5,414,584 105.0
5,459,356 110.5
6,003,594 126.9
6,369,840 134.0

I e B ZOMA | AEFETTR
‘ 450N E Rl ME NMEERTFE
55 425,888 264,110 19,078 142,700 67,850 " 74,850 33.5
56 467,881 322,840 22,341 122,700 67,850 54,850 26.2
57 496,808 366,240 26,168 104,400 65,160 39,240 21.0
58 503,796 323,150 47,196 133,450 63,650 69,800 26.5
59 506,272 345,960 33,512 126,800 62,250 64,550 25.0
60 524,996 385,500 22,696 116,800 59,500 57,300 22.2
61 540,886 405,600 25,826 109,460 57,000 52,460 20.2
62 541,010 411,940 24,060 105,010 55,200 49,810 19.4
63 566,997 450,900 27,687 88,410 56,900 31,510 15.6
7T 604,142 510,100 22,932 71,110 57,800 13,310 11.8
2 662,368 580,040 26,396 55,932 55,932 = 8.4
3 703,474 617,720 32,324 53,430 53,430 = 7.6
4 722,180 625,040 24,340 72,800 72,800 - 10.1
5 723,548 613,030 29,218 81,300 81,300 = 11.2
6 730,817 536,650 57,737 136,430 105,092 31,338 18.7
7 709,871 537,310 46,581 125,980 97,469 28,511 17.7
8 751,049 513,450 27,309 210,290 90,310 119,980 28.0
9 773,900 578,020 28,810 167,070 92,370 74,700 21.6
10 776,692 585,220 35,902 155,570 84,270 71,300 20.0
11 818,601 471,190 36,911 310,500 93,400 217,100 37.9
12 849,871 486,590 37,181 326,100 91,500 234,600 38.4
13 826,524 507,270 36,074 283,180 87,600 195,580 34.3
14 812,300 468,160 44,140 300,000 67,900 232,100 36.9
15 817,891 417,860 35,581 364,450 64,200 300,250 44.6
16 821,109 417,470 37,739 365,900 65,000 300,900 44.6
17 821,829 440,070 37,859 343,900 61,800 282,100 41.8
18 796,860 458,780 38,350 299,730 54,840 244,890 37.6
19 829,088 534,670 40,098 254,320 52,310 202,010 30.7
20 830,613 535,540 41,593 253,480 52,120 201,360 30.5
21 885,480 461,030 91,510 332,940 75,790 257,150 37.6
22 922,992 373,960 106,002 443,030 63,530 379,500 48.0
(1) FHEUTEITFES—ACER224EREITHF R —R),
(#£2) GDPiL, Frl20FEETIXEFE, 21 EITEH BiASL, 22 BT RELIZES,
(1£3) ABEESESFEOIAFRITER. 12770, FR2EEIS20HIER. 228 F IS 90 BiAZ,




(10) —Mr=EIRMLi DR
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. —EZ i EEE 5 R B — AR EEE | —mattmm
— {B%E GBS fhgE | {B=R g | fp [CEE] fiiag  |/—#&2ated| /GDP
55 425,888 39,887 10.3] 53,104] 12,321 30.2] 65,452] 12,570 23.8] 307,332] 14,996 5.1 12.5 17.5
56 467,881 41,993 99| 66,542 13,438 25.3| 80,835 15,383 23.5| 320,504| 13,171 4.3 14.2 17.7
57 496,808 28,927 6.2| 78209 11,757 17.7] 92,309 11,474 14.2| 326,200 5,696 1.8 15.8 17.1
58 503,796 6,988 1.4 81,925 3,625 46| 73,151| A 19,158 A 20.8| 326,195 A5l AO00 16.3 17.5
59 506,272 2,476 0.5] 91,551 9,626 11.7] 88,864 15,713 21.5| 325857 A 338] Ao0.1 18.1 16.7
60 524,996| 18,724 3.7| 102,242 10,691 11.7] 96,901 8,037 9.0| 325,854 A3l A00 19.5 16.0
61 540,886 15,890 3.0 113,195| 10,954 10.7] 101,850 4,949 5.1| 325,842 A2l A00 20.9 15.7
62 541,010 124 0.0 113,335 140 0.1 101,841 As| A00| 325834 A8l 400 20.9 15.9
63 566,997 25,987 48| 115,120 1,785 1.6 109,056 7,215 7.1| 329,821 3,087 1.2 20.3 15.9
i 604,142 37,145 6.6| 116,649 1,529 13| 133,688 24,632 22.6| 340,805 10,984 3.3 19.3 15.8
2 662,368| 58,226 9.6| 142,886 26,237 22.5| 152,751 19,063 14.3| 353,731] 12,926 3.8 21.6 15.3
3 703,474 41,106 6.2| 160,360| 17,474 12.2] 159,749 6,998 46| 370,365 16,634 4.7 22.8 14.9
4 722,180 18,706 2.7| 164,473 4,113 2.6 157,719 A 2,030 A 1.3] 386,988 16,623 4.5 22.8 14.6
5 723,548 1,368 0.2| 154,423| A 10,050 A 6.1| 156,174| A 1,545 A 1.0 399,168] 12,180 3.1 21.3 15.6
6 730,817 7,268 1.0] 143,602| A 10,821] A 7.0| 127,578| A 28,596] A 18.3| 408,548 9,380 2.3 19.6 15.0
7 709,871| A 20,945 A 29| 132,213] A 11,389 A 7.9| 132,154 4,576 36| 421,417] 12,869 5.5 18.6 15.3
8 751,049| 41,178 5.8 163,752| 31,539 239 136,038 3,884 2.9 431,409 9,992 2.4 21.8 15.5
9 773,900| 22,851 3.0| 168,023 4,271 2.6| 154,810 18,771 13.8| 438,067 6,658 1.5 21.7 15.3
10 776,692 2,792 0.4| 172,628 4,605 2.7| 158,702 3,892 2.5| 445,362 7,295 1.7 22.2 16.8
11 818,601 41,909 54| 198,319] 25,691 14.9] 135,230| A 23,472| A 14.8| 468878 23,516 5.3 94.2 17.8
12 849,871 31,269 38| 219,653] 21,334 10.8] 149,304 14,074 10.4| 480,914 12,036 2.6 25.8 17.7
13 826,524 A 23,347 A 27| 171,705 A 47,918] A 21.8| 168,230| 18,926 12.7| 486,589 5,675 1.2 20.8 17.2
14 812,300 A 14,224 A 1.7| 166,712| A 4,993] A 29| 170,116 1,886 11| 475,472| A 11,117 A 23 20.5 17.1
15 817,891 5,591 0.7] 167,981 1,269 0.8 173,988 3,872 2.3 475,922 450 0.1 20.5 16.7
16 821,109 3,218 0.4| 175,686 7,705 4.6| 164,935| A 9,053] A 52| 476,320 398 0.1 921.4 17.0
17 821,829 720 0.1 184,422 8,736 50| 160,889| A 4,046 A 25| 472,829] A 3,491 A 0.7 22.4 17.0
18 796,860| A 24,969] A 3.0| 187,616 3,194 1.7| 145,584| A 15,305| A 95| 463,660| A 9,169 A 1.9 23.5 15.9
19 829,088 32,228 40| 209,988| 22,372 11.9] 149,316 3,732 2.6 469,784 6,124 1.3 95.3 15.9
20 830,613 1,525 0.2| 201,632| A 8356 A 40| 156,136 6,820 46| 472,845 3,061 0.7 24.3 17.1
21 885,480 54,867 6.6] 202,437 805 0.4| 165,733 9,597 6.1| 517,310 44,465 9.4 922.9 21.7
22 922,992| 37,512 4.2| 206,491 4,054 2.0 174,777 9,044 55| 534,542] 17,232 3.3 29.4 19.4

ED ST B~ (PR R E ).
(££2) GDPIL. TR0 £ CHSARIE. 2151 A BiA %, 2248 I FLEON BIALIC 15,

(i£3) GDPHO—FLFHEHII SV TIRBEAN—2, 12770, BRI EERFERBERTE.
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2EEITERIZLS,
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(8%1) MBURZOERLEE: (MGDPLE)

(%)

B 4 | 1995 | 1996 | 1997 | 1998 | 1999 | 2000 | 2001 | 2002

B & |AG67 AG69 A58 A72 AB85 A82 AGS5 A79

¥ E |A41 A32 A19 A0Y| AO7 AO1 A22 AS55

% [E | A58 Ad42 A22 AO1 09 37 06 A20

F 4 v | A97 A33 A26 A22 A15 13 A28 A36
752 X| A55 A40 A33 A26 A18 A15 A16 A32
458 7| A4 ATO A27 A1 A18 A09 A1 A30
H + 5| A53 A28 02/ 01 16/ 29 07 A0l
B 4 | 2003 | 2004 | 2005 | 2006 | 2007 | 2008 | 2009 | 2010

H & |[A80 A66 AS52 A35 A30 A40 AB3 ABO

% E | A63 A58 A46 A36 A42 ATTA122A 116

% E | A37 A38 A3.3§ A27 A27 A53A126A 133

F 4 |A40 A38 A33 A16 02 00 A32 AS53
I35 A| A4l A36 A30 A23 A27 A34 AB2 AS8S
4% 7|A35 A36 Asd A33 A5 A 27 A55 AS54
h ¥ Ao.li 09 15 16/ 16/ 01 A48 A52

(Hi#2) OECD "Economic Outlook 86" (2009412 8)
¥ HEF—BBEFA—X L. BERRUXEBEIHEEERESEIRUV-(E.
HIZZhEEHNIE, LLTDESY,

(%)
B 4 | 1995 | 1996 | 1997 | 1998 | 1999 | 2000 | 2001 | 2002
B & |A47] A51] A40] A58 A 74 A76 A63 A8O
¥ [E | A33 A23 A09] 03 07| 15 A06 A40
& 4 | 2003 | 2004 | 2005 | 2006 | 2007 | 2008 | 2009 | 2010
B A | A79 A62 A48 A34 A31| Addl A1 A0
% E | A50 A44 A33 A22 A28 AGS5AI12A 107

(1) A F#IZ0ECD " Economic Outlook 86”12k 52009F 12 BB R DT —2FALNTEY.,
010 EFE (BAFE) ORBFERBLTLSHO TR,
(GF2) BROHMBIREZIZOWTIE, BEERYOHHERZRIV-HIE.

(%)
5.0

0.0

A 100

A 150

1995 1996 1997

h+4
k1Y
15107

KE

EE

2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010
(B%)

1998 1999 2000 2001

1



(8%2) EHRSOERILLE (MGDPL)

(%) (%)
B 4 1995 1996 | 1997 | 1998 | 1999 | 2000 | 2001 | 2002 = CES
A & | 86.2| 9381005 1132 [127.0 |135.4 1437 [152.3
¥ E | 706 | 69.8 673 641 604 544 544 | 56.7
#£ @ | 516 512 520 525 | 474 | 451 | 404 | 4038
F 4 v | 557 588 603 622 61.5| 604 597 621
75> & | 627 663 68.8! 703 | 668 | 656 | 643 673
4517|1225 1289 1303|1320 1268 |121.0 1202 1194|
A+ 4 |1016 1017 96.3 | 952 | 914 | 821 | 827 806
& 4 |2003| 2004 2005 | 2006 | 2007 | 2008 | 2009 | 2010
B & (1580|1655 1753 1721 [167.1 |172.1 [189.3 [197.2
% B | 601 | 61.1 613 608 61.81 700 | 839 | 924
% E | 412 435 461 459 | 469 568 710 83.1
K 4 v | 653] 687 711 692 653 688 774 820 100
752 R| 714 739| 757 709 | 699 | 757 84.5I 92.5
4417|1168 |117.3 [119.9 [117.1 [1125 | 1144 | 1236 [ 1270

H+ 4| 766 726| 716 695 650 69.7 828 857

(H#1) OECD “Economic Outlook 86" (20094E128)
% HEIT—RBEFA—X,

50

(3¥) A& # ZOECD Economic Outlock 86"k 52009F 12 BB AN T—2EHALTEY.
010 EFHE (BFR) DNEERBLTLSEO TIEAL, 0
1995 1996 1997 1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010

(B%)
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(BE€3) HEHRISOERLLE (MGDPLL)

(%) (%)

B 4 [1995| 1996 | 1997 | 1998 | 1999 | 2000 | 2001 | 2002 120
B & | 238 292 | 348 462 538 | 604 | 663 | 726
% [E | 537 51.8| 488 450 403 | 355 | 348 | 374
x B | 263 279 30.6“ 326 | 290| 268 232 237 A%
KA Y| 303 33.2 | 330 367 352 344 367 | 408 100 -
75> A| 375 418 423 406 | 335| 351 | 367 | 418
A %1 7| 990 1045 1047 107.1 100.7 | 957 958 957
5+ 5| 707 700 647 608 558 462 | 443 | 426
B 4 |2003 | 2004 | 2005 | 2006 | 2007 | 2008 | 2009 | 2010 80
B & | 765| 827 84.6 | 843 | 804 844 965 1046
% E | 407 | 423 | 427 | 418 423 | 47.2| 564 652
% E | 239 259 27.1| 27.7| 288 | 33.1| 469 590 i
B 4 v | 435 475 498 | 479 | 429 450 502 | 547 —_
35 R| 442| 453 432 | 372 | 340 443 | 531 607 o £m
4517|927 | 925 | 937 90.6 \ 87.1| 89.6 974 1008 KA
A+ 4| 387|352 31.0| 262 | 231 | 224 | 286 326
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